© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 10/14/20
Special Application Fuses
Intrinsically Safe > Surface Mount > 308 Series
308 Series 30V Intrinsically Safe Fuse
Description
Agency Approvals

Product Characteristics
Dimensions (mm)
Part Numbering System
0308   001.  U   R
Series
Amp Code
Quantity Code
Packaging code
Refer to Electrical
Specifications table
U = 500 pcs
R = Tape and Reel
Packaging Option
Packaging
Specification
Quantity
Quantity and
Packaging Code
12mm Tape and Reel EIA 481-1 500 UR
Notes:
1. Any use of the 308 Series fuse outside of the ambient temperature range specified in the table is subject to
additional investigation.
2. Specified ambient temperature range is for intrinsic safety certification.
Packaging
Part Marking System
Marking Code Amp Code
D 0.250
E 0.375
F 0.500
G 0.750
H 001.0
J 1.25
K 01.5
Molding Material
Polyamide 6T/66
CTI 100 volts minimum
Continuous Operating Temperature: 140°C
Ambient Temperature 1 2 -40°C to +70°C